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ORDINANCE NO. 0-01-46 /L9m 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHASTER 12.12 OF THE CONWAY 
MUNICIPAL CODE; REFLACING ANY ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FiOR OTHER PURPOSES 

Whereas, the Mayor and City Council (desire to amend Chapter 12.12 of the 
Conway Municipal Code; NOW, THERI!FORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE 
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT: 

Sections: 

12.12.01 
12.12.02 
12.12.03 
12.12.04 
12.12.05 
12.12.06 
12.12.07 
12.12.08 
12.12.09 
12.12.10 
12.12.11 
12.12.12 
12.12.13 
12.12.14 
12.12.15 
12.12.16 
12.12.17 
12.12.18 
12.12.19 
12.12.20 
12.12.21 
12.12.22 
12.12.23 
12.12.24 
12.12.25 
12.12.26 
12.12.27 

SECTION 1. That Chapter 12.12 of the Conway Municipal Code is hereby amended 
as follows: 
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Chapter 12.12 
ACTIVITY ON AND AROUND BEAV'EBJORK LAKE Faulkner County 

Permitted subject to czertain rules FeesE, by D- @* 
Definitions 
Boating 
Fishing 
Camping and picnicking 
Littering 
Swimming 
Water-skiing 
Unlawfbl activities oln intake structure and tower 
Hunting 
Hours of operation and conduct 
Patrolling 
Rights of City 
Fences 
Cutting Trees and Vegetation 
Use of Chemicals 
Gardens 
Storage 
Trailers or Campers 
Septic Tanks 
Retaining Wall and IGp-rap 
Structures 
Ramps 
Public Moorings/ City Boat Dock 
Other improvements 
Fees 
Penalty 

12.12.01 Permitted subject to .certain rules. Recreational activity upon the waters of Beaverfork Lake, 
or upon any land surrounding or adjacent thereto, shall1 be permitted subject to and in compliance with 
the following rules and regulations. (Ord. No. 0-77-8) 
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